
 

Holy Week Services 2023 

Sunday 2nd April 10:30 am Sung Mass & Junior Church 

(Palm Sunday)    Blessing of Palms 

Monday 3rd April 12 noon Mass with Homily 

Tuesday 4th April 11 am  Mass of the Chrism at 

     St. Andrew’s Holborn 

Wednesday 5th April 11 am  Exposition & Benediction 

12 noon Mass with Homily 

Thursday 6th April 7:30 pm Solemn Mass of the Lord’s Supper 

(Maundy Thursday)   Gethsemane Watch 

Friday 7th April  10 am  Stations of the Cross 

(Good Friday)  11:30 am Walk of Witness (starting from 

     Winchmore Hill Green) 

   3 pm  Solemn Liturgy of the Day 

Saturday 8th April 7:30 pm Easter Vigil  

(Holy Saturday)   Followed by Reception 

We are delighted to welcome Fr. John Hawkins, Archdeacon of 

Hampstead), who will be with us during Holy Week and on Easter Sunday 

 

 

Easter Octave Services 2023 

Sunday 9th April 10:30 am Sung Mass & Junior Church 

(Easter Day)    Followed by Reception 

Monday 10th April 12 noon Mass 

Tuesday 11th April 12 noon Mass 

Wednesday 12th April 11 am  Holy Rosary 

   12 noon Mass 

Thursday 13th April 12 noon Mass 

Friday 14th April 12 noon Mass 

Saturday 15th April 12 noon Mass 

Sunday 16th April 10:30 am Sung Mass & Junior Church 

(2nd Sunday of Easter) 12 noon Annual Parochial Church Meeting  

                                      

Holy Trinity Church, Green Lanes, London N21 3RS 

Tel: 020 8364 2724 
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